
29751 

RESOLUTION NO. 29751 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR HAZEN AND SAWYER 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-14-006-101, MOCASSIN 
BEND WWTP SECONDARY CLARIFIER UPGRADES, A 
CONSENT DECREE SUPPORTED PROJECT, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN AND 50/100 DOLLARS 
($94,487.50), FOR THE REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
TWO MILLION THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE AND 50/100 DOLLARS 
($2,033,853.50). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for Hazen and Sawyer relative to 

Contract No. W-14-006-101, Mocassin Bend WWTP Secondary Clarifier Upgrades, a Consent 

Decree Supported Project, for an increased amount of $94,487.50, for the revised contract 

amount of $2,033,853.50. 

ADOPTED: December 18, 2018 

/mem 


